

AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 114-

26

OFFERED BY MR. GALLEGO OF ARIZONA

Page 21, line 12, strike “or”.

Page 21, line 14, strike the period at the end and
insert “; or”.

Page 21, after line 14, insert the following:

1 “(iii) a deadline extension is requested
2 by an elected official of a State or locality,
3 or a local tribal official.”.

Page 22, line 8, strike “or”.

Page 22, line 10, strike the period at the end and
insert “; or”.

Page 22, after line 10, insert the following:

4 “(iii) a deadline extension is requested
5 by an elected official of a State or locality,
6 or a local tribal official.”.

Page 22, line 20, strike “or”.

Page 22, line 22, strike the period at the end and
insert “; or”.

Page 22, after line 22, insert the following:

1 “(iii) a deadline extension is requested
2 by an elected official of a State or locality,
3 or a local tribal official.”.

Page 24, line 12, strike “or”.

Page 24, line 14, insert after “cause,” the following:
“, or the deadline was extended pursuant to the request
of an elected official of a State or locality, or a local trib-
al official,”.

